
From: HUNTER, Joseph (Joe)
To: BRAND, Alison; LOWE, Ashleigh
Subject: OIA request - emails
Date: Monday, 30 July 2018 1:45:37 p.m.

Hello,
 
I have searched emails between Garry and I – these are included below.  Happy to send on
individually but thought this may be easier.
 
Thanks,
 
Mon 25/06/2018 6:23 a.m.
HUNTER, Joseph (Joe) xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
Query regarding filming
 
Hey Garry,
 
Can you give me a buzz please (when you have 2 minutes)?
 

I’ve a friend of a friend whose son Zac called 111 to invite the Police to his 5th birthday party. 
The call taker sounded like they were pretty awesome and explained to Zac that the Police are
really busy and would love to come but are really busy helping the community.  They also
explained that 111 isn’t really for inviting people to birthday parties.
 
I’m thinking of organising some of my staff to head over to Zac’s on his birthday on 21 July and
wonder what you think about doing some filming of this – could be a cool clip.
 
Your thoughts?  I’d be confirming that the family are ok with filming of course.  I’ve got a few
staff with differing backgrounds on that day so could potentially have a cop turn up in AOS gear,
hard public order Policing armour and maybe a Police pup…
 

Joe HUNTER
Senior Sergeant | Counties Manukau District Prevention Unit | New Zealand Police
P   09 2632709  Extn: 92244   |   M  021 1912070   |   E   xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
Manukau Police Station, 42 Manukau Station Road,Auckland.

Safer Communities Together

  
NZ Police on Facebook    

  
Follow @NZPolice    

  
NZ Police on YouTube

 
Mon 25/06/2018 8:41 a.m.
BOLES, Garry xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
RE: Query regarding filming
 
Yes hell yeah , very good
 
Need the 111 tape .
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Time date place of the tape.  
 

Garry Boles 
Media support  | Tāmaki Makaurau | New Zealand Police
| M  +64 21 1910295 | E xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
Harlech House , 4th Floor 482 Great South Road, Otahuhu. Auckland. 
www.police.govt.nz

Safer Communities Together

   Counties Manukau Police on Facebook        Follow @ManukauPolice       
NZ Police on YouTube

 
"If I had asked people what they wanted, they would have said faster horses." — Henry Ford
 
Mon 25/06/2018 2:28 p.m.
HUNTER, Joseph (Joe) xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
Re: Query regarding filming
 
Hi Garry,
 
The call was on 2 June at about 5.30pm and the call taker was a or similar.  I have the
landline the call was made from but it’s in my office on my notepad (I’m out of the office).
 

 (the Mum) is happy for this to be filmed etc.
 
I’ll grab that landline number and send it to you in the morning.  I can also put you in touch with
Sarah if you like.
 

 
It’ll be interesting to see what’s on the Comms recording.

Joe HUNTER
Senior Sergeant | Counties Manukau District Prevention Unit | New Zealand Police

Mon 25/06/2018 3:14 p.m.

HUNTER, Joseph (Joe) xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx

Re: Query regarding filming

Hey pal, 
 
The landline number for Sarah  - that was the line Zac used to call Police.
 
Happy to chat further when you’re keen to.
 
Joe HUNTER
Senior Sergeant | Counties Manukau District Prevention Unit | New Zealand Police
P   09 2632709  Extn: 92221   |   M  021 1912070   |   E   xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
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Manukau Police Station, 42 Manukau Station Road,Auckland.

Safer Communities Together

  
NZ Police onFacebook    

  
Follow@NZPolice    

  
NZ Police onYouTube

 
Tue 3/07/2018 10:57 a.m.
HUNTER, Joseph (Joe) xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
 
Yo.
 
Comms are on the hunt as we speak.
 
For any future similar enquiries – try  which is the Comms duty team leader.  I spoke with

 who has been super helpful thus far.
 
 

Joe HUNTER
Senior Sergeant | Counties Manukau District Prevention Unit | New Zealand Police
P   09 2632709  Extn: 92244   |   M  021 1912070   |   E   xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
Manukau Police Station, 42 Manukau Station Road,Auckland.

Safer Communities Together

  
NZ Police on Facebook    

  
Follow @NZPolice    

  
NZ Police on YouTube

 
Tue 3/07/2018 10:58 a.m.
BOLES, Garry <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
 
Brilliant 

Sent from my iPhone
 
Tue 3/07/2018 11:35 a.m.
HUNTER, Joseph (Joe) xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
 
Hi Garry,
 
At about 1min 6 secs the call back from Comms is answered by  
 
It appears that Zac (the little kiddie) has called a couple of times after having a yarn to his Mum
about having the Police at his birthday party.  The call is between  and  at
Comms.
 
See what you think…
 

Joe HUNTER
Senior Sergeant | Counties Manukau District Prevention Unit | New Zealand Police
P   09 2632709  Extn: 92244   |   M  021 1912070   |   E   xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
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Manukau Police Station, 42 Manukau Station Road,Auckland.

Safer Communities Together

  
NZ Police on Facebook    

  
Follow @NZPolice    

  
NZ Police on YouTube

 
Tue 3/07/2018 1:59 p.m.
BOLES, Garry xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
 
Brilliant we are so in .
 
I need to speak to mum . I’m going to recreate the footage of her talking t comms and little fella
in the back ground .
 

Garry Boles 
Media support  | Tāmaki Makaurau | New Zealand Police
| M  +64 21 1910295 | E xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
Harlech House , 4th Floor 482 Great South Road, Otahuhu. Auckland. 
www.police.govt.nz

Tue 3/07/2018 3:07 p.m.
HUNTER, Joseph (Joe) xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
 
Hey mate,
 
Sweet, she’s out of the country until the 20th (the day before his party).  Might be an on the day
thing perhaps or a wee bit later but she’s up for the filming side of things so can’t see any issues.
 
The party is from 0900hrs so the basic plan was to arrive at 10 ish with the team.  I’m checking
with Dog Section about a pup.  Possibly bring the bus.  Other than that we’re open to suggestion
as to what might look good from your point of view.
 

Joe HUNTER
Senior Sergeant | Counties Manukau District Prevention Unit | New Zealand Police
P   09 2632709  Extn: 92221   |   M  021 1912070   |   E   xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
Manukau Police Station, 42 Manukau Station Road,Auckland.

Safer Communities Together

  
NZ Police onFacebook    

  
Follow@NZPolice    

  
NZ Police onYouTube

 
 
 
 

 

Tue 3/07/2018 4:22 p.m.

BOLES, Garry xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
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We just need to get permission to shoot all who is at the party , other kids and parents 

Sent from my iPhone

Tue 3/07/2018 7:19 p.m.

HUNTER, Joseph (Joe) <xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx>

Hey Garry,
 
I’ve text her regarding permission of others and given her a rough idea of the filming intentions.
 
I’ll get back to you when I hear back.  Can get a FB message to her if she doesn’t reply to the
text in the next day.
 
Thanks,

Joe HUNTER
Senior Sergeant | Counties Manukau District Prevention Unit | New Zealand Police
P   09 2632709  Extn: 92221   |   M  021 1912070   |   E   xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
Manukau Police Station, 42 Manukau Station Road,Auckland.

Safer Communities Together

  
NZ Police onFacebook    

  
Follow@NZPolice    

  
NZ Police onYouTube

   
 
 

       

 Thu 5/07/2018 10:35 a.m.

HUNTER, Joseph (Joe) xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx

Hey mate, these are the images requested in regards to Zac and Sarah.
 
Consent of party goers was canvassed by when she was organising her invite list.
 
 
Joe HUNTER
Senior Sergeant | Counties Manukau District Prevention Unit | New Zealand Police P   09
2632709  Extn: 92244   |   M  021 1912070   |   E   xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx  Manukau
Police Station, 42 Manukau Station Road,Auckland.
Safer Communities Together
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Joe HUNTER
Senior Sergeant | Counties Manukau District Prevention Unit | New Zealand Police
P   09 2632709  Extn: 92244   |   M  021 1912070   |   E   xxxxxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxxx.xx
Manukau Police Station, 42 Manukau Station Road,Auckland.

Safer Communities Together

  
NZ Police on Facebook    

  
Follow @NZPolice    

  
NZ Police on YouTube
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